
Baseball League Austria 2019

BLA 2019 Overall Statistics (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Bastidas Miguelangel, GH  . 4 7 1 24-24 102 24 48 10 2 5 36 77  . 7 5 5 7 3 5 1  . 5 1 3 1 0 12-13

Wyant Joshua, AA  . 4 6 4 23-18 84 26 39 6 0 3 22 54  . 6 4 3 10 5 0 5  . 5 4 5 0 0 3-3

Lastinger Andreas, AA  . 4 5 9 16-16 61 20 28 4 1 4 19 46  . 7 5 4 9 6 10 0  . 5 5 8 1 0 4-5

Beaird Madison, GH  . 4 1 4 16-16 58 20 24 2 0 6 21 44  . 7 5 9 9 3 4 1  . 5 0 7 1 0 13-13

Murphy Sam, CA  . 4 1 1 24-24 73 17 30 3 0 2 6 39  . 5 3 4 8 14 9 0  . 5 4 2 1 0 2-3

Squires Christopher, IN  . 3 9 4 21-21 71 27 28 9 1 2 20 45  . 6 3 4 15 7 14 0  . 5 2 6 2 1 15-16

Ruiz Jose L, HB  . 3 7 9 21-21 66 22 25 2 1 3 20 38  . 5 7 6 28 1 8 1  . 5 6 3 1 0 11-13

Salzmann Benjamin, MS  . 3 7 7 20-17 69 24 26 4 2 2 17 40  . 5 8 0 13 7 15 2  . 5 1 7 0 0 7-8

MacDonald Riley, IN  . 3 7 0 24-24 100 26 37 12 0 6 37 67  . 6 7 0 13 5 17 1  . 4 6 6 0 0 1-1

Howie Zeke, HB  . 3 6 8 24-24 95 16 35 8 1 3 27 54  . 5 6 8 6 5 10 2  . 4 3 0 1 0 2-2

Scheicher Moritz, DD  . 3 6 1 20-20 83 25 30 9 2 0 21 43  . 5 1 8 15 2 10 3  . 4 6 5 1 0 3-3

Kiefer Tobias, GH  . 3 6 1 16-16 61 13 22 5 0 0 11 27  . 4 4 3 12 0 11 1  . 4 5 9 1 0 1-2

Vals Erwin E, HB  . 3 5 6 22-22 87 21 31 8 1 0 11 41  . 4 7 1 13 5 16 0  . 4 6 7 0 1 15-18

Owens Lucas, VW  . 3 5 0 24-24 103 35 36 11 2 4 24 63  . 6 1 2 15 5 10 0  . 4 5 2 1 0 16-17

Alzinger Richard, MS  . 3 4 8 17-16 66 19 23 6 1 3 17 40  . 6 0 6 11 8 6 0  . 4 8 8 1 0 3-3

Winder Marcel, HB  . 3 4 4 24-23 93 22 32 1 0 0 18 33  . 3 5 5 7 6 16 1  . 4 2 5 0 4 14-15

Nahmens Will, AA  . 3 4 4 24-18 96 20 33 5 0 4 22 50  . 5 2 1 9 6 10 3  . 4 2 9 1 1 0-1

Rojas Julio A, VW  . 3 4 0 24-23 103 28 35 9 1 3 15 55  . 5 3 4 16 2 11 2  . 4 3 8 0 0 8-10

Frick Joachim, IN  . 3 3 7 23-23 83 28 28 6 2 5 23 53  . 6 3 9 21 6 13 2  . 4 9 5 1 2 8-8

Zimmerle Felix, VW  . 3 3 7 22-22 83 28 28 6 1 2 28 42  . 5 0 6 23 5 20 0  . 4 9 1 3 0 7-8

Loeffler Dominik, MS  . 3 3 7 23-23 89 24 30 3 0 1 14 36  . 4 0 4 30 3 8 0  . 5 0 8 2 0 1-1

Eckel Philipp, GH  . 3 2 9 23-23 82 28 27 3 1 3 15 41  . 5 0 0 21 5 18 2  . 4 8 6 1 0 2-2

Talir Dominik, VW  . 3 2 7 24-24 101 14 33 6 0 1 20 42  . 4 1 6 4 2 20 0  . 3 5 1 4 0 10-11

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW  . 3 2 4 22-22 68 19 22 6 2 1 15 35  . 5 1 5 27 5 13 0  . 5 2 4 3 0 8-9

Velasquez Hector J, VI  . 3 2 3 21-16 62 12 20 5 0 0 9 25  . 4 0 3 11 0 2 3  . 4 2 5 0 0 2-3

Randazzo Joseph, DD  . 3 1 6 22-22 79 31 25 4 0 0 18 29  . 3 6 7 22 8 8 1  . 5 0 5 0 3 13-13

Bickel Lukas, CA  . 3 1 6 22-22 79 18 25 8 0 7 21 54  . 6 8 4 7 6 25 4  . 4 1 3 0 0 1-1

Wilhelm Felix, AA  . 3 0 2 24-24 86 21 26 4 0 0 10 30  . 3 4 9 18 11 11 3  . 4 7 4 1 1 0-2

Mayr Raphael, AA  . 3 0 1 20-20 83 10 25 3 2 0 16 32  . 3 8 6 11 1 13 1  . 3 8 9 0 1 5-6

Pfister Jochen, IN  . 2 9 9 24-24 87 17 26 9 0 0 6 35  . 4 0 2 7 3 27 0  . 3 6 7 1 2 8-11

Salzmann Michael, IN  . 2 9 7 24-24 101 27 30 8 0 2 25 44  . 4 3 6 12 5 12 3  . 3 8 8 3 1 13-13

Leif Collin, CA  . 2 9 6 24-24 81 12 24 8 2 1 19 39  . 4 8 1 11 3 11 2  . 3 8 4 4 0 2-3

Plagg Simon, IN  . 2 9 4 23-23 85 17 25 0 0 0 6 25  . 2 9 4 13 5 18 0  . 4 1 7 0 2 0-1

Obed Ferdinand, DD  . 2 9 3 22-22 92 21 27 6 1 0 21 35  . 3 8 0 10 3 14 0  . 3 7 7 1 3 11-11

Kirby Joseph, CA  . 2 8 2 19-19 71 9 20 2 0 0 9 22  . 3 1 0 11 0 8 0  . 3 6 9 2 1 2-3

Mc Garry Eoghan, DD  . 2 7 6 16-13 58 13 16 1 0 0 10 17  . 2 9 3 8 0 14 1  . 3 5 8 1 0 3-3

Obermayer Sascha, GH  . 2 7 4 21-21 73 18 20 4 0 0 4 24  . 3 2 9 14 2 26 2  . 4 0 4 0 2 2-4

Schermer Tobias, MS  . 2 6 9 20-20 78 21 21 5 0 1 15 29  . 3 7 2 14 2 14 1  . 3 8 1 3 0 8-9

Amon Florian, DD  . 2 6 8 21-20 71 14 19 1 0 0 9 20  . 2 8 2 16 1 17 1  . 4 0 9 0 1 15-15

Hackl Moritz, MS  . 2 6 7 21-20 75 18 20 4 2 1 18 31  . 4 1 3 20 3 20 0  . 4 3 4 1 0 2-3

Theiner Marcel, IN  . 2 5 4 21-19 63 14 16 5 1 4 19 35  . 5 5 6 7 2 24 0  . 3 4 2 1 0 1-1

Heinzle Timo, CA  . 2 5 4 18-18 67 12 17 6 0 0 8 23  . 3 4 3 1 2 14 1  . 2 8 6 0 1 4-4

Astner Felix, DD  . 2 5 3 20-20 83 18 21 0 0 0 12 21  . 2 5 3 13 3 18 3  . 3 7 0 1 0 12-14

Koller Michael, GH  . 2 5 0 19-18 68 7 17 4 0 0 7 21  . 3 0 9 10 0 21 1  . 3 4 6 0 1 2-2

Duenas Omar L, AA  . 2 4 6 16-15 65 11 16 2 0 1 6 21  . 3 2 3 8 1 15 2  . 3 3 8 0 1 2-3

Hoscher Christoph, VW  . 2 4 6 19-15 61 7 15 4 0 0 5 19  . 3 1 1 6 0 17 1  . 3 0 4 2 1 0-0

Castillo Kervin, GH  . 2 4 2 17-17 66 11 16 3 0 0 10 19  . 2 8 8 7 0 11 1  . 2 9 9 4 0 2-2

Kranabetter Richard, HB  . 2 4 1 19-15 54 11 13 3 1 0 5 18  . 3 3 3 13 2 15 0  . 4 0 0 1 1 10-12

Husty Benjamin, VW  . 2 3 8 21-18 63 15 15 0 0 0 5 15  . 2 3 8 14 0 7 1  . 3 7 7 0 2 2-2

Graf Stefan, VI  . 2 3 6 17-16 55 8 13 4 0 1 14 20  . 3 6 4 10 1 8 2  . 3 5 3 2 0 0-0

Dorffner David, MS  . 2 3 3 18-16 60 10 14 2 0 0 8 16  . 2 6 7 8 5 13 0  . 3 7 0 0 0 1-2

Werner Tobias, VW  . 2 2 9 22-22 83 14 19 2 1 0 6 23  . 2 7 7 12 6 30 0  . 3 6 6 0 0 8-8

Hilliard Alex, MS  . 2 2 6 17-15 62 17 14 0 0 0 4 14  . 2 2 6 12 4 13 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 10-11

Astl Paul, IN  . 2 2 4 24-15 58 8 13 0 1 2 15 21  . 3 6 2 9 0 26 0  . 3 2 4 1 1 1-1

Froehlich Niklas, GH  . 2 2 2 24-24 90 13 20 4 1 2 15 32  . 3 5 6 13 0 38 2  . 3 1 7 1 1 1-1

Gruber Martin, AA  . 2 1 8 24-24 87 16 19 2 0 0 14 21  . 2 4 1 19 3 18 2  . 3 6 9 2 0 9-9

Benjamin Jakob, VI  . 2 1 7 22-20 60 18 13 6 0 0 4 19  . 3 1 7 20 8 7 0  . 4 5 6 2 0 4-6

Schiller Alexander, GH  . 2 1 5 23-22 79 14 17 3 0 1 9 23  . 2 9 1 13 1 28 0  . 3 3 0 1 4 3-3

Krimbacher Thomas, VI  . 2 0 5 23-22 78 10 16 6 1 0 10 24  . 3 0 8 6 4 18 1  . 2 9 2 1 3 0-0

Stemmer Georg, VW  . 2 0 0 21-21 90 13 18 2 0 2 12 26  . 2 8 9 5 2 23 1  . 2 5 8 0 0 6-6

Nenning Julian, CA  . 1 9 2 22-22 73 10 14 2 0 0 8 16  . 2 1 9 6 3 28 1  . 2 8 0 0 1 10-10

Adamer Klemens, VI  . 1 8 6 20-19 59 6 11 0 0 0 4 11  . 1 8 6 9 4 16 1  . 3 3 3 0 4 2-3



Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Seiser Claus, MS  . 1 8 6 19-18 70 11 13 2 0 1 16 18  . 2 5 7 8 1 18 2  . 2 6 8 3 0 1-1

Kienberger Alexander, DD  . 1 7 2 19-19 58 14 10 2 0 0 6 12  . 2 0 7 22 9 23 1  . 4 6 1 0 0 1-1

Pichler Kirian, HB  . 1 6 9 22-22 77 9 13 2 0 1 7 18  . 2 3 4 11 1 27 2  . 2 8 1 0 0 0-0

Zoufal Alessandro, DD  . 1 6 3 21-21 86 18 14 2 0 0 12 16  . 1 8 6 11 2 22 1  . 2 7 3 0 1 1-2

Paterno Gregor, HB  . 1 4 1 24-21 71 17 10 2 0 0 9 12  . 1 6 9 13 4 16 0  . 3 0 7 0 1 10-13

Rein Tobias, VI  . 1 1 9 24-24 67 7 8 2 0 0 10 10  . 1 4 9 16 1 22 3  . 2 9 4 1 3 3-3

Gabriel Carlos, HB  . 1 1 9 18-17 59 9 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 1 3 6 9 4 16 0  . 2 7 8 0 1 4-4

Bischof Dominik, CA  . 1 0 2 19-19 59 6 6 0 0 0 3 6  . 1 0 2 7 2 21 1  . 2 1 4 2 0 2-2

Raso Lukas, VI  . 0 9 8 21-17 51 5 5 0 0 0 5 5  . 0 9 8 15 1 28 0  . 3 0 9 1 0 1-3

Sappl Stephan, VI  . 0 9 1 20-19 55 6 5 2 0 0 6 7  . 1 2 7 10 3 23 0  . 2 6 5 0 3 4-5

Gruber Andre, AA  . 0 7 3 17-17 55 8 4 0 0 0 5 4  . 0 7 3 12 6 27 1  . 2 9 7 1 2 0-0

--------------------

Fisher Henry, MS 1.000 1-1 3 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 1.333 2 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2

Walenta Daniel, VW 1.000 4-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Burns David, AA  . 5 0 0 4-4 14 1 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 6 4 3 0 0 3 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0-0

Ferak Peter, MS  . 4 5 5 11-11 44 14 20 3 0 1 12 26  . 5 9 1 9 3 4 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0

Rupp Ryan, IN  . 4 2 9 14-11 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 4 2 9 0 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

Carson Clayton, HB  . 4 1 7 4-3 12 3 5 1 0 1 2 9  . 7 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 6 2 0 0 1-1

Letouze Didier, MS  . 4 0 0 2-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 0-0

Niel Elias, IN  . 3 3 3 15-10 33 10 11 2 0 0 2 13  . 3 9 4 2 0 5 0  . 3 7 1 0 1 1-1

Schueler Nico, DD  . 3 3 3 3-1 6 0 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 2  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

Frans Arjan, HB  . 3 3 3 7-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

Hilliard John, MS  . 3 3 3 3-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 2 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-1

Weiser Hubert, MS  . 3 2 4 10-9 34 9 11 1 0 0 0 12  . 3 5 3 6 4 5 1  . 4 7 7 0 2 2-2

Many Amin, VW  . 3 2 4 8-8 34 6 11 1 0 0 4 12  . 3 5 3 2 0 8 0  . 3 5 1 1 0 1-1

Verastegui Adenson J, DD  . 3 1 3 16-14 48 9 15 0 0 0 8 15  . 3 1 3 2 1 8 5  . 3 5 3 0 0 3-4

Hall Danny, CA  . 3 0 8 12-11 39 11 12 4 1 1 6 21  . 5 3 8 5 0 6 0  . 3 8 6 0 4 1-1

Schuetz Severin, VW  . 3 0 3 9-8 33 3 10 2 0 1 7 15  . 4 5 5 2 0 7 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 4-5

Hicks Chance, MS  . 3 0 0 16-12 40 7 12 3 0 2 9 21  . 5 2 5 8 0 6 1  . 4 0 8 1 0 0-0

Pfeifer Leo, VW  . 3 0 0 3-3 10 2 3 1 1 0 0 6  . 6 0 0 1 0 4 1  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0

Jaeger Michael, IN  . 2 9 5 19-13 44 6 13 2 0 1 8 18  . 4 0 9 6 1 10 2  . 3 8 5 1 0 0-0

Hackl Samuel, MS  . 2 9 4 8-8 34 10 10 1 1 5 17 28  . 8 2 4 8 1 7 0  . 4 4 2 0 0 0-0

Schmidt Marco, AA  . 2 9 4 6-5 17 3 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 2 9 4 5 1 5 0  . 4 7 8 0 0 3-3

Koontz Adam, DD  . 2 9 3 21-12 41 13 12 2 0 1 16 17  . 4 1 5 13 8 11 1  . 5 2 4 1 1 6-6

Thompson Russell, IN  . 2 8 6 19-15 35 6 10 4 0 0 8 14  . 4 0 0 0 0 5 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0-0

Rees Tod, GH  . 2 6 7 11-9 30 8 8 2 0 1 3 13  . 4 3 3 6 4 3 1  . 4 5 0 0 0 1-2

Bickel Moritz, CA  . 2 6 7 8-8 30 3 8 1 0 0 1 9  . 3 0 0 2 2 9 1  . 3 5 3 0 0 0-0

Rieger Jan, GH  . 2 6 2 13-11 42 11 11 1 0 0 8 12  . 2 8 6 6 2 5 1  . 3 7 3 1 1 3-5

Mason Reed, MS  . 2 5 0 18-12 32 4 8 1 0 0 3 9  . 2 8 1 1 3 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1

Ochoa Roland E, VI  . 2 5 0 13-11 28 2 7 0 0 1 3 10  . 3 5 7 2 0 5 1  . 3 0 0 0 0 3-3

Seidl Alex, MS  . 2 5 0 13-12 24 4 6 0 0 0 7 6  . 2 5 0 3 3 9 1  . 3 8 7 1 0 0-1

Neulinger Alexander, VI  . 2 5 0 7-7 20 0 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 2 5 0 5 1 4 1  . 4 2 3 0 1 0-0

Jones Andrew, GH  . 2 4 0 6-6 25 9 6 0 0 0 5 6  . 2 4 0 4 1 2 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 3-3

Simonsen Jakob, MS  . 2 3 8 12-5 21 3 5 0 1 0 2 7  . 3 3 3 3 3 3 0  . 4 0 7 0 0 1-2

Schwarz Daniel, AA  . 2 0 0 9-8 25 4 5 0 0 0 6 5  . 2 0 0 6 3 10 1  . 4 1 2 0 0 0-0

Bunk Christopher, VI  . 2 0 0 7-6 20 1 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 0 0 4 0 7 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0-0

Palacios Jose M, GH  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0

Bleyer Adrian, IN  . 2 0 0 6-0 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Jaeger Marcel, IN  . 1 9 4 20-5 31 8 6 0 0 0 7 6  . 1 9 4 6 2 8 0  . 3 5 9 0 0 3-3

Widemschek Moritz, CA  . 1 9 0 16-15 58 9 11 0 0 0 3 11  . 1 9 0 3 0 18 0  . 2 3 0 0 0 2-4

Maeser Luca, HB  . 1 7 9 12-9 28 4 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 1 7 9 3 0 10 0  . 2 5 8 0 1 2-2

Seiser Clemens, MS  . 1 7 9 11-6 28 2 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 2 1 4 4 0 8 1  . 2 8 1 0 0 1-1

Boateng Mike, IN  . 1 7 8 20-12 45 8 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 2 0 0 5 4 7 0  . 3 1 5 0 1 3-3

Forstner Kristof, AA  . 1 7 1 13-12 41 8 7 0 0 0 5 7  . 1 7 1 6 2 13 0  . 3 0 6 0 0 2-2

Seidenberger Alexand, DD  . 1 6 7 12-10 36 8 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 6 7 10 1 13 0  . 3 6 2 0 2 1-1

Maier Karlheinz, CA  . 1 6 7 12-7 24 3 4 0 0 1 5 7  . 2 9 2 4 5 10 1  . 3 9 4 0 0 3-3

Hirnschal Fabian, VW  . 1 6 7 13-13 18 4 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 1 6 7 2 1 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0

Heinzle Levin, CA  . 1 6 7 8-3 12 2 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 1 6 7 1 1 4 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 3-3

Maeser Yanik, HB  . 1 6 3 17-15 49 8 8 1 0 0 5 9  . 1 8 4 8 1 23 0  . 2 9 3 0 1 2-2

Diesner Michael, GH  . 1 6 0 9-6 25 4 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 1 6 0 2 2 11 1  . 2 7 6 0 0 2-2

Libiseller Martin, AA  . 1 5 2 16-15 46 6 7 0 0 0 4 7  . 1 5 2 9 5 11 2  . 3 4 4 1 2 1-2

Brown Timothy, AA  . 1 3 3 12-12 15 0 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0

Hagen Markus, VI  . 1 2 8 14-14 47 3 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 1 4 9 6 2 11 1  . 2 5 5 0 0 0-0

Taxacher David, AA  . 1 2 5 4-1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 1 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0



Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Rhomberg Lukas, CA  . 1 1 6 16-12 43 1 5 1 0 0 2 6  . 1 4 0 1 3 14 2  . 1 9 1 0 0 1-1

Wilhelm Florian, AA  . 1 1 1 13-13 27 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 1 1 3 2 14 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Rigele Lukas, MS  . 1 1 1 5-2 9 4 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 1 1 5 0 2 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 1-1

Moosbrugger Hannes, HB  . 1 0 0 12-7 30 2 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 1 0 0 0 1 18 0  . 1 2 9 0 0 0-0

Harrasser Werner, VI  . 0 8 8 21-18 34 8 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 0 8 8 10 4 12 0  . 3 5 4 0 0 1-1

Boehler Hubert, HB  . 0 8 7 14-14 46 6 4 2 0 0 4 6  . 1 3 0 2 5 15 1  . 2 0 4 1 1 0-0

Hoffmann Jan, DD  . 0 8 1 14-12 37 4 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 1 0 8 12 1 16 0  . 3 2 0 0 2 2-2

Selinschek Gabriel, CA  . 0 5 9 9-4 17 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 8 1 0 9 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0

Schadler Nicholas, MS  . 0 5 9 11-5 17 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 1 1 8 3 0 7 2  . 2 0 0 0 1 0-0

Einwaller Marco, VI  . 0 5 7 14-11 35 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 0 5 7 3 0 14 1  . 1 3 2 0 1 0-0

Breitenfelder Ian, CA  . 0 5 0 18-14 20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 5 0 5 0 12 0  . 2 4 0 0 0 0-0

Faulhaber Julian, DD  . 0 4 8 13-12 42 4 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 0 7 1 7 1 19 0  . 1 9 6 1 1 0-0

Kawanishi Dan, VW  . 0 0 0 3-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Campregher Pascal, HB  . 0 0 0 8-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Schwarz Felix, VI  . 0 0 0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 5 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0

Vitale Marcel, AA  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Eidherr Bernhard, VI  . 0 0 0 2-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Kotrba Sascha, VW  . 0 0 0 15-9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Siegler Bernhard, GH  . 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Gohm Sebastian, CA  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Klingsbigl Philipp, VI  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Gross Bernhard, GH  . 0 0 0 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Coohn Kevin, VI  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Burns Parker, AA  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Filarowski Lenny, DD  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Leo Raphael, HB  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Harrer Max, HB  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Mierer Raffael, CA  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Pena Ivan, CA  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Vegh Juergen, GH  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Thornes Benjamin, VI  . 0 0 0 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

Graf Thomas, VI  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Kiozumi Michihiro, DD  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Despars Christopher, MS  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Letouze Thierry, MS  . 0 0 0 7-6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lechner Tobias, MS  . 0 0 0 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Valido Alessandro R, VW  . 0 0 0 5-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Vanas Christoph, VW  . 0 0 0 12-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Hollman Greg, VI  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Pernet Oliver, GH  . 0 0 0 7-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Tomsich Christian, VW  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

CI - Seidenberg A DD 1, Seiser Cla MS 1, Zoufal A DD 1, Hoffmann J DD 1, Eckel P GH 1.



Baseball League Austria 2019

BLA 2019 Overall Statistics (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Mason Reed, MS  0 . 0 0 4-0 5 5 0 0/3 0 25.0 10 2 0 10 21 0 1 0  . 1 2 7 1 1 0

Thompson Russell, IN  0 . 5 7 9-0 11 8 6 2/1 1 79.0 39 7 5 7 115 6 0 2  . 1 4 1 1 1 0

Seidl Alex, MS  2 . 2 7 3-1 8 6 1 0/0 1 43.2 37 20 11 12 41 6 1 1  . 2 2 3 5 4 0

Brown Timothy, AA  3 . 0 0 2-1 5 5 1 0/0 0 39.0 44 21 13 2 38 7 2 2  . 2 6 8 1 3 0

Koller Michael, GH  3 . 0 7 5-4 11 4 1 1/0 0 55.2 54 35 19 17 27 8 0 4  . 2 3 7 3 8 0

Howie Zeke, HB  3 . 0 8 3-6 12 12 4 1/0 0 90.2 83 55 31 37 79 17 4 4  . 2 3 4 15 11 0

Murphy Sam, CA  3 . 1 4 3-6 12 12 2 1/0 0 83.0 67 43 29 30 96 11 0 4  . 2 0 9 9 7 0

Rupp Ryan, IN  3 . 2 8 6-2 12 10 1 0/2 1 74.0 67 36 27 28 77 5 1 3  . 2 3 4 9 15 0

Verastegui Adenson J, DD  3 . 3 6 6-3 11 10 1 1/0 0 69.2 60 44 26 32 107 13 2 2  . 2 2 5 8 11 2

Hirnschal Fabian, VW  3 . 9 4 5-1 9 8 2 0/0 0 61.2 73 36 27 29 31 17 0 2  . 2 9 3 8 8 1

Vanas Christoph, VW  4 . 1 2 2-3 12 4 0 0/0 4 39.1 35 19 18 30 30 6 0 1  . 2 4 1 0 2 0

Koontz Adam, DD  4 . 1 8 1-1 10 1 0 0/0 2 32.1 34 20 15 25 32 7 1 1  . 2 5 6 3 1 0

Bastidas Miguelangel, GH  4 . 5 2 5-5 11 11 2 0/0 0 69.2 50 42 35 38 106 12 0 0  . 1 9 8 25 10 1

Obed Ferdinand, DD  4 . 6 3 3-3 11 11 0 0/0 0 46.2 44 31 24 49 61 11 0 2  . 2 4 6 7 7 1

Ochoa Roland E, VI  4 . 7 8 1-9 10 10 4 0/0 0 75.1 87 47 40 25 77 13 0 2  . 2 8 5 23 7 1

Nahmens Will, AA  4 . 9 6 2-5 9 6 1 0/0 1 49.0 59 34 27 15 37 11 3 2  . 2 9 6 2 5 0

Kotrba Sascha, VW  5 . 5 2 6-0 12 9 0 0/0 0 58.2 51 43 36 55 51 7 0 4  . 2 3 9 13 10 0

Kiefer Tobias, GH  5 . 6 8 1-1 8 5 0 0/0 1 31.2 35 32 20 19 34 6 0 1  . 2 6 7 14 7 1

Harrasser Werner, VI  5 . 9 5 5-5 11 10 5 0/0 0 75.2 99 60 50 29 51 23 3 6  . 3 1 6 10 21 0

Letouze Thierry, MS  6 . 6 6 1-1 7 6 0 0/1 0 25.2 22 22 19 26 14 1 1 0  . 2 2 9 2 7 0

Scheicher Moritz, DD  6 . 9 7 2-3 11 2 0 0/0 2 40.0 48 43 31 17 37 9 3 2  . 2 8 6 5 8 1

Winder Marcel, HB  7 . 6 2 3-6 10 6 4 0/0 0 67.1 98 68 57 39 23 24 4 6  . 3 4 4 4 11 1

Pichler Kirian, HB  8 . 8 8 2-0 7 5 0 0/0 0 25.1 30 28 25 30 17 9 0 2  . 2 9 1 4 5 1

Duenas Omar L, AA  9 . 1 1 2-1 7 2 0 0/0 0 27.2 34 29 28 27 20 4 1 2  . 3 0 6 4 8 0

Breitenfelder Ian, CA  9 . 2 9 3-7 12 11 1 0/0 0 51.1 58 75 53 82 24 10 0 7  . 2 8 2 4 14 0

Wilhelm Florian, AA 10.06 2-5 10 10 2 0/0 0 48.1 65 62 54 39 36 14 0 5  . 3 2 3 12 17 0

Bischof Dominik, CA 18.38 0-1 9 1 0 0/0 0 24.0 41 59 49 29 9 5 1 5  . 3 7 3 6 18 1

--------------------

Tomsich Christian, VW  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 1 1/0 0 7.0 5 0 0 2 8 1 0 0  . 2 0 8 0 0 0

Hollman Greg, VI  0 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 2 2 0 0 6 2 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0

Werner Tobias, VW  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zoufal Alessandro, DD  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 2 0

Bleyer Adrian, IN  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Filarowski Lenny, DD  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

Randazzo Joseph, DD  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Heinzle Levin, CA  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0

Wyant Joshua, AA  0 . 5 0 1-1 7 1 1 1/0 1 18.0 14 1 1 3 24 1 0 0  . 2 1 5 0 0 0

Pfister Jochen, IN  1 . 2 9 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 7.0 2 1 1 3 10 1 0 0  . 0 8 7 1 1 0

Velasquez Hector J, VI  1 . 4 6 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 14 10 2 10 10 0 0 1  . 2 7 5 3 0 2

Beaird Madison, GH  1 . 5 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 12.0 9 2 2 6 22 1 1 0  . 1 9 6 2 0 0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW  1 . 5 0 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 2 1 0 9 1 0 0  . 2 1 7 0 0 0

Hall Danny, CA  1 . 5 9 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 3 5 1 3 1 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 2 1 0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS  2 . 2 5 1-0 5 1 0 0/1 3 20.0 16 6 5 12 14 1 0 2  . 2 2 5 0 3 0

Owens Lucas, VW  3 . 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 3 9.0 6 5 3 6 8 4 0 0  . 1 8 8 2 5 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS  3 . 2 6 1-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 19.1 12 8 7 7 14 2 3 1  . 1 8 2 0 3 0

Despars Christopher, MS  3 . 5 0 2-0 2 2 1 0/0 0 18.0 12 8 7 4 30 1 0 1  . 1 8 5 3 1 0

Schadler Nicholas, MS  3 . 5 7 4-0 8 0 0 0/1 2 22.2 22 14 9 13 21 4 0 0  . 2 5 3 6 6 1

Walenta Daniel, VW  4 . 1 5 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 8.2 7 4 4 8 5 2 0 0  . 2 2 6 1 0 1

Paterno Gregor, HB  4 . 9 1 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 4 2 3 2 1 0 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0

Hicks Chance, MS  5 . 0 1 2-1 6 2 1 0/1 1 23.1 35 23 13 10 23 3 0 0  . 3 3 0 1 3 2

Squires Christopher, IN  5 . 5 4 0-1 3 2 0 0/0 0 13.0 8 9 8 14 18 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 4 2 0

Hackl Moritz, MS  6 . 7 5 0-0 3 1 0 0/1 1 8.0 10 6 6 5 9 1 0 0  . 3 0 3 1 1 0

Seiser Clemens, MS  6 . 7 5 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 6.2 6 5 5 4 4 2 0 0  . 2 4 0 2 6 0

Gabriel Carlos, HB  7 . 2 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 12 6 4 3 2 2 0 0  . 4 8 0 2 0 0

Jaeger Michael, IN  7 . 5 0 0-0 4 2 0 0/0 1 12.0 15 12 10 11 7 0 0 1  . 2 9 4 1 1 0

Astl Paul, IN  8 . 5 0 3-1 11 1 0 0/1 1 18.0 17 18 17 17 17 5 0 1  . 2 5 4 4 10 0

Mc Garry Eoghan, DD  8 . 7 1 0-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 17 10 16 6 0 1 0  . 2 6 8 1 6 0

MacDonald Riley, IN  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 1 0 0

Nenning Julian, CA  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Vals Erwin E, HB 10.12 1-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 7 6 11 6 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 2 1 0

Pernet Oliver, GH 10.32 0-1 6 4 0 0/0 0 11.1 16 17 13 20 5 5 0 0  . 3 3 3 7 4 0

Leif Collin, CA 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0

Raso Lukas, VI 11.25 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 8 5 6 2 2 0 0  . 3 0 0 3 0 0



Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Mayr Raphael, AA 11.94 0-1 7 0 0 0/0 1 17.1 22 24 23 17 11 5 1 1  . 3 1 9 11 3 1

Gruber Martin, AA 12.27 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 6 11 5 9 3 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 0 0

Jones Andrew, GH 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 1  . 3 1 3 0 1 0

Obermayer Sascha, GH 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 5 6 4 2 2 0 0 0  . 3 8 5 4 3 0

Einwaller Marco, VI 14.00 0-1 4 1 0 0/0 0 9.0 20 15 14 4 3 3 0 2  . 4 5 5 3 2 0

Eidherr Bernhard, VI 14.14 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 12 11 11 4 3 2 0 1  . 3 5 3 1 5 0

Valido Alessandro R, VW 15.19 0-4 5 2 0 0/0 0 16.0 27 29 27 12 8 7 2 1  . 4 0 3 3 12 0

Bickel Lukas, CA 16.20 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 1 6.2 10 15 12 16 11 1 1 1  . 3 4 5 2 1 0

Sappl Stephan, VI 19.29 0-2 3 2 0 0/0 0 7.0 13 20 15 9 8 3 0 4  . 3 6 1 3 4 0

Schiller Alexander, GH 19.64 1-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 7 8 8 4 0 1 0 2  . 4 3 8 2 1 0

Heinzle Timo, CA 20.00 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 15 20 20 17 5 4 0 0  . 3 6 6 4 1 2

Vegh Juergen, GH 20.77 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 12 10 10 4 3 1 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 1

Kienberger Alexander, DD 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 15 10 14 4 1 0 0  . 2 6 1 8 1 0

Widemschek Moritz, CA 23.62 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 8.0 12 23 21 16 4 2 0 3  . 3 4 3 1 4 0

Lechner Tobias, MS 27.00 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 7 9 8 3 1 0 0 0  . 4 6 7 2 3 0

Kiozumi Michihiro, DD 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 3 4 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0

Mierer Raffael, CA 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0

Carson Clayton, HB 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1  . 6 0 0 0 0 0

Hagen Markus, VI 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 0

Campregher Pascal, HB 36.00 0-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 1 8 8 11 2 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 4 1

Krimbacher Thomas, VI 45.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 5 5 1 1 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0

Froehlich Niklas, GH 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 6 10 6 3 2 0 0 4  . 6 0 0 1 2 0

Faulhaber Julian, DD 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 10 9 6 1 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 4 0

Talir Dominik, VW 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 5 5 3 0 0 0 1  . 6 6 7 1 0 0

Schwarz Felix, VI 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0

PB - Zoufal A DD 10, Eckel P GH 10, Nenning J CA 9, MacDonald R IN 8, Boehler H HB 7, Jaeger Mi IN 6, Owens L VW 6, Graf S VI

5, Maeser L HB 5, Neulinger A VI 3, Hackl M MS 3, Gruber A AA 3, Winder M HB 3, Hoffmann J DD 2, Hackl S MS 2, Hilliard J MS

2, Paterno G HB 2, Bunk C VI 2, Adamer K VI 2, Hoscher C VW 1, Carson C HB 1, Gruber M AA 1, Leif C CA 1, Seiser Cla MS 1,

Rigele L MS 1, Lastinger A AA 1, Benjamin J VI 1, Rieger J GH 1, Seidenberg A DD 1, Ruiz J HB 1. Pickoffs - Nahmens W AA 3,

Mason R MS 2, Rupp R IN 2, Murphy S CA 2, Squires C IN 1, Seidl A MS 1, Koller M GH 1, Brown T AA 1, Sappl S VI 1, Ochoa R VI

1, Bastidas M GH 1, Koontz A DD 1, Howie Z HB 1, Obed F DD 1, Harrasser W VI 1.



Baseball League Austria 2019

BLA 2019 Overall Statistics (Regular Season)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Winder Marcel, HB 72 52 20 0 1.000 3 17 3  . 8 5 0 3 0

Schermer Tobias, MS 62 60 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moosbrugger Hannes, HB 62 58 4 0 1.000 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilhelm Felix, AA 53 52 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frick Joachim, IN 39 38 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Niel Elias, IN 31 15 16 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Beaird Madison, GH 30 29 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Campregher Pascal, HB 27 24 3 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alzinger Richard, MS 27 27 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS 26 11 15 0 1.000 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

Jones Andrew, GH 20 16 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Seiser Clemens, MS 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Mason Reed, MS 18 12 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brown Timothy, AA 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0

Taxacher David, AA 16 15 1 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Letouze Didier, MS 14 14 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hall Danny, CA 14 11 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Many Amin, VW 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Burns David, AA 11 11 0 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rojas Julio A, VW 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Boateng Mike, IN 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Heinzle Levin, CA 9 8 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Palacios Jose M, GH 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Diesner Michael, GH 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Siegler Bernhard, GH 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Despars Christopher, MS 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Gohm Sebastian, CA 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Letouze Thierry, MS 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 14 0 1.000 0 0

Valido Alessandro R, VW 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Pernet Oliver, GH 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Coohn Kevin, VI 3 3 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Frans Arjan, HB 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mierer Raffael, CA 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schueler Nico, DD 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walenta Daniel, VW 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pfeifer Leo, VW 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hollman Greg, VI 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lechner Tobias, MS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gross Bernhard, GH 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Graf Thomas, VI 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pena Ivan, CA 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Burns Parker, AA 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tomsich Christian, VW 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mayr Raphael, AA 107 98 8 1  . 9 9 1 4 4 0 1.000 0 0

Hoscher Christoph, VW 104 81 22 1  . 9 9 0 7 6 1  . 8 5 7 1 0

Salzmann Michael, IN 182 166 14 2  . 9 8 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Faulhaber Julian, DD 84 79 4 1  . 9 8 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW 161 152 7 2  . 9 8 8 19 2 0 1.000 0 0

Gruber Andre, AA 145 132 11 2  . 9 8 6 2 20 4  . 8 3 3 3 0

Krimbacher Thomas, VI 71 66 4 1  . 9 8 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0

Astl Paul, IN 131 116 13 2  . 9 8 5 0 20 2  . 9 0 9 0 0

Froehlich Niklas, GH 184 172 9 3  . 9 8 4 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sappl Stephan, VI 61 57 3 1  . 9 8 4 2 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Schwarz Daniel, AA 51 50 0 1  . 9 8 0 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Boehler Hubert, HB 100 96 2 2  . 9 8 0 5 19 0 1.000 7 0

Ruiz Jose L, HB 96 50 44 2  . 9 7 9 11 9 0 1.000 1 0

Leif Collin, CA 95 69 24 2  . 9 7 9 2 23 5  . 8 2 1 1 0

Husty Benjamin, VW 93 28 63 2  . 9 7 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thompson Russell, IN 42 22 19 1  . 9 7 6 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Wyant Joshua, AA 79 26 51 2  . 9 7 5 8 2 0 1.000 0 0

Hackl Samuel, MS 39 32 6 1  . 9 7 4 0 1 0 1.000 2 0

Neulinger Alexander, VI 39 33 5 1  . 9 7 4 1 18 2  . 9 0 0 3 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Gabriel Carlos, HB 39 34 4 1  . 9 7 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bunk Christopher, VI 37 31 5 1  . 9 7 3 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 2 0

Kranabetter Richard, HB 35 33 1 1  . 9 7 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lastinger Andreas, AA 68 60 6 2  . 9 7 1 0 19 2  . 9 0 5 1 0

Hackl Moritz, MS 132 108 20 4  . 9 7 0 1 26 4  . 8 6 7 3 0

Dorffner David, MS 99 96 0 3  . 9 7 0 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Graf Stefan, VI 99 89 7 3  . 9 7 0 1 45 3  . 9 3 8 5 0

Astner Felix, DD 33 31 1 1  . 9 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Talir Dominik, VW 65 58 5 2  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Owens Lucas, VW 161 118 38 5  . 9 6 9 5 16 6  . 7 2 7 6 0

Werner Tobias, VW 64 44 18 2  . 9 6 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hicks Chance, MS 61 55 4 2  . 9 6 7 4 5 0 1.000 0 0

Harrasser Werner, VI 88 66 19 3  . 9 6 6 12 30 7  . 8 1 1 0 0

Ochoa Roland E, VI 29 12 16 1  . 9 6 6 6 37 3  . 9 2 5 0 0

MacDonald Riley, IN 141 101 35 5  . 9 6 5 1 13 3  . 8 1 3 8 0

Mc Garry Eoghan, DD 28 23 4 1  . 9 6 4 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Benjamin Jakob, VI 110 57 49 4  . 9 6 4 10 8 1  . 8 8 9 1 0

Schuetz Severin, VW 51 28 21 2  . 9 6 1 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rigele Lukas, MS 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 10 0 1.000 1 0

Stemmer Georg, VW 49 44 3 2  . 9 5 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ferak Peter, MS 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

Zoufal Alessandro, DD 162 139 16 7  . 9 5 7 0 23 4  . 8 5 2 10 1

Hilliard Alex, MS 67 14 50 3  . 9 5 5 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Heinzle Timo, CA 41 35 4 2  . 9 5 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Seiser Claus, MS 98 52 41 5  . 9 4 9 6 7 2  . 7 7 8 1 1

Obermayer Sascha, GH 39 33 4 2  . 9 4 9 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Paterno Gregor, HB 95 41 49 5  . 9 4 7 14 2 0 1.000 2 0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS 76 44 28 4  . 9 4 7 5 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Murphy Sam, CA 76 48 24 4  . 9 4 7 2 21 0 1.000 0 0

Loeffler Dominik, MS 35 26 7 2  . 9 4 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zimmerle Felix, VW 68 28 36 4  . 9 4 1 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kotrba Sascha, VW 17 9 7 1  . 9 4 1 1 8 6  . 5 7 1 0 0

Carson Clayton, HB 17 7 9 1  . 9 4 1 1 4 0 1.000 1 0

Howie Zeke, HB 115 92 16 7  . 9 3 9 9 24 2  . 9 2 3 0 0

Eckel Philipp, GH 227 186 27 14  . 9 3 8 6 56 3  . 9 4 9 10 1

Velasquez Hector J, VI 81 29 47 5  . 9 3 8 6 4 0 1.000 0 0

Kienberger Alexander, DD 113 97 9 7  . 9 3 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0

Rein Tobias, VI 96 51 39 6  . 9 3 8 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nenning Julian, CA 142 104 29 9  . 9 3 7 6 15 0 1.000 9 0

Duenas Omar L, AA 46 24 19 3  . 9 3 5 4 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

Nahmens Will, AA 90 41 43 6  . 9 3 3 9 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

Schiller Alexander, GH 60 37 19 4  . 9 3 3 3 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bickel Moritz, CA 30 27 1 2  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaeger Michael, IN 44 37 4 3  . 9 3 2 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 6 0

Pfister Jochen, IN 29 25 2 2  . 9 3 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Pichler Kirian, HB 29 24 3 2  . 9 3 1 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Bickel Lukas, CA 169 146 11 12  . 9 2 9 16 11 0 1.000 0 0

Plagg Simon, IN 70 20 45 5  . 9 2 9 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Seidenberger Alexand, DD 28 17 9 2  . 9 2 9 2 5 0 1.000 1 1

Raso Lukas, VI 28 23 3 2  . 9 2 9 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Rhomberg Lukas, CA 41 21 17 3  . 9 2 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maeser Luca, HB 41 31 7 3  . 9 2 7 1 14 2  . 8 7 5 5 0

Randazzo Joseph, DD 150 100 39 11  . 9 2 7 3 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0

Jaeger Marcel, IN 27 14 11 2  . 9 2 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Breitenfelder Ian, CA 26 10 14 2  . 9 2 3 1 17 5  . 7 7 3 0 0

Hirnschal Fabian, VW 38 9 26 3  . 9 2 1 4 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Libiseller Martin, AA 73 40 27 6  . 9 1 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rupp Ryan, IN 22 8 12 2  . 9 0 9 1 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0

Obed Ferdinand, DD 42 31 7 4  . 9 0 5 1 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Vals Erwin E, HB 115 40 64 11  . 9 0 4 13 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bastidas Miguelangel, GH 73 27 39 7  . 9 0 4 3 22 1  . 9 5 7 0 0

Rieger Jan, GH 40 14 22 4  . 9 0 0 5 0 0   - - - 1 0

Weiser Hubert, MS 20 2 16 2  . 9 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Schmidt Marco, AA 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Theiner Marcel, IN 10 9 0 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bischof Dominik, CA 67 41 19 7  . 8 9 6 2 3 0 1.000 0 0

Einwaller Marco, VI 46 25 16 5  . 8 9 1 6 4 0 1.000 0 0

Kiefer Tobias, GH 81 23 49 9  . 8 8 9 5 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

Koller Michael, GH 36 16 16 4  . 8 8 9 2 13 1  . 9 2 9 0 0

Verastegui Adenson J, DD 27 9 15 3  . 8 8 9 1 12 3  . 8 0 0 0 0

Hilliard John, MS 9 7 1 1  . 8 8 9 0 1 0 1.000 2 0

Widemschek Moritz, CA 35 10 21 4  . 8 8 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0

Seidl Alex, MS 34 9 21 4  . 8 8 2 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Adamer Klemens, VI 41 36 0 5  . 8 7 8 0 9 0 1.000 2 0

Kirby Joseph, CA 81 22 49 10  . 8 7 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schadler Nicholas, MS 24 13 8 3  . 8 7 5 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Vanas Christoph, VW 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 2 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Squires Christopher, IN 86 40 35 11  . 8 7 2 6 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

Forstner Kristof, AA 23 13 7 3  . 8 7 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilhelm Florian, AA 23 6 14 3  . 8 7 0 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

Kawanishi Dan, VW 15 10 3 2  . 8 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Scheicher Moritz, DD 72 16 46 10  . 8 6 1 8 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0

Hoffmann Jan, DD 50 43 0 7  . 8 6 0 0 5 0 1.000 2 1

Vitale Marcel, AA 7 4 2 1  . 8 5 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gruber Martin, AA 68 23 35 10  . 8 5 3 1 8 0 1.000 1 0

Koontz Adam, DD 54 19 27 8  . 8 5 2 2 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

Maeser Yanik, HB 59 16 34 9  . 8 4 7 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Selinschek Gabriel, CA 6 3 2 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amon Florian, DD 69 20 37 12  . 8 2 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hagen Markus, VI 24 7 12 5  . 7 9 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rees Tod, GH 27 6 15 6  . 7 7 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maier Karlheinz, CA 22 12 5 5  . 7 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Castillo Kervin, GH 38 8 21 9  . 7 6 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fisher Henry, MS 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schwarz Felix, VI 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Klingsbigl Philipp, VI 2 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bleyer Adrian, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eidherr Bernhard, VI 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Thornes Benjamin, VI 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vegh Juergen, GH 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Filarowski Lenny, DD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Harrer Max, HB 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Leo Raphael, HB 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kiozumi Michihiro, DD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


